

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 245 Sunday 30 June 2013 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 and Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 644553P, Parish of Duneed, and the whole of Lot 1 on Title Plan 947929R, Parish of Duneed, comprising 3.596 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11269 Folio 107, part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11269 Folio 109 and the whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11269 Folio 111, shown as Parcels 200, 201 and 202 on Survey Plan 22758A.

Interest Acquired: That of Echin Pty Ltd (ACN 009 158 089) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed ROD ROETMAN Name Rod Roetman Dated 30 June 2013

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 4 and Lot 7 on Title Plan 243970U, Parish of Duneed, comprising 5.987 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11274 Folio 694 and part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11274 Folio 697, shown as Parcels 182 and 184 on Survey Plan 22757B.

Interest Acquired: That of Boral Ltd (ACN 000 051 696) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed ROD ROETMAN Name Rod Roetman Dated 30 June 2013

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 414353H, Parish of Duneed, comprising 5501 square metres being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10411 Folio 213, shown as Parcel 21 on Survey Plan 22749A.

Interest Acquired: That of Preston Clifford Burley and Jenny Leanne Burley and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman Dated 30 June 2013

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 414353H, Parish of Duneed, comprising 4.585 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10411 Folio 214, shown as Parcel 40 on Survey Plan 22750A.

Interest Acquired: That of George Burchill Draper (As to 1 of a total of 2 equal undivided shares) and Anne Draper (As to 1 of a total of 2 equal undivided shares) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman
Dated 30 June 2013

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 081012Y, Parish of Duneed, comprising 4.757 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9405 Folio 172, shown as Parcel 60 on Survey Plan 22751B.

Interest Acquired: That of Grovedale Developments Pty Ltd (ACN 126 025 947) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN
Name Rod Roetman
Dated 30 June 2013

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision Title Plan 852611D, Parish of Duneed, comprising 3.362 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10376 Folio 000 and part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9658 Folio 856, shown as Parcel 120 on Survey Plan 22754A.

Interest Acquired: Alfred Harry Roberts and Austin Peter Roberts (As to 2 of a total of 8 equal undivided shares), Alfred Harry Roberts (As to 3 of a total of 8 equal undivided shares), Geoffrey John Roberts (As to 3 of a total of 40 equal undivided shares), Kenneth Mark Roberts (As to 3 of a total of 40 equal undivided shares), Christopher Paul Roberts (As to 3 of a total of 40 equal undivided shares), Mary Roberts (As to 3 of a total of 40 equal undivided shares), and Tracey Leanne Roberts (As to 3 of a total of 40 equal undivided shares) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN
Name Rod Roetman
Dated 30 June 2013

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 566591B, Parish of Duneed, comprising 3459.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 2857 Folio 391, shown as Parcel 187 on Survey Plan 22757B.

Interest Acquired: That of Blue Circle Southern Cement Ltd (ACN 008 528 523) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman Dated 30 June 2013

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 205155T, Parish of Duneed, comprising 2958 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9713 Folio 816, shown as Parcel 140 on Survey Plan 22755A.

Interest Acquired: That of Evan Norman Dean and Maureen Anne Dean and all other interests. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman
Dated 30 June 2013

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 676735P, Parish of Duneed, and part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 743980D, Parish of Duneed, comprising 7.115 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10409 Folio 485 and part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10409 Folio 486, shown as Parcel 80 on Survey Plan 22752A and Parcel 100 on Survey Plan 22753A.

Interest Acquired: That of Norman Charles Drayton and Jeanette Frances Drayton and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman
Dated 30 June 2013

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2013

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

| How To Order | | |
|--------------|------------------------|---|
| | Mail Order | Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001 DX 106 Melbourne |
| | Telephone | (03) 8523 4601 |
| FAX | Fax | (03) 9600 0478 |
| | email | gazette@bluestargroup.com.au |
| | Retail & Mail Sales | Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001 |
| | Telephone | (03) 8523 4601 |
| FAX | Fax | (03) 9600 0478 |
| | Retail Sales | Victorian Government Bookshop Level 20, 80 Collins Street Melbourne 3000 |
| | Telephone | 1300 366 356 |
| FAX | Fax | (03) 9208 3316 |
| | | |